PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David A. Simon	02/26/2002
Greg Rutz	02/26/2002
Monish Rajpal	02/26/2002
Gordon Goodchild	02/26/2002
Michael Haas	02/26/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Surgical Navigation Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	826 Coal Creek Circle	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80027	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12493670

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(248)641-0270 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2486411600 Phone: Email: pneal@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, PLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 828

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5074A-000057/DVB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard W. Warner

REEL: 022888 FRAME: 0569

PATENT

Total Attachments: 3
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022888 FRAME: 0570

ASSIGNMENT

Atty. Docket No. 5074A-000057

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PERSPECTIVE INVERSION

or which	Assigi	nor is al	oout to make or has made United States of International application for paterix
(8	a)		executed on even date preparatory to filing (each inventor should sign this Assignment on the same day as he/she signs the Declaration and Power of Attorney);
(t	0)		executed on,; or
(0	C) .		filed on, and assigned Serial No or PCT International Application No;
-	,		U.S. Patent No, issued; and
Corporate of acquiri	e Cent ing an	ler One interest	
whereof Assignee States of United State afore enjoyed lextension	is here and if Amer tates, it esaid a by Ass ns their	eby ack ts succica and the Pari application signee to reof as	FORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy nowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto essors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the s Convention, and any foreign countries, to the said invention as described in on, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this not been made, and the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities lating to any of said applications or patents resulting therefrom;
requeste States a continual examinal	Assigno d for t and in tion-in- tion, of ne said suppo	or hereb he mak all fore part, dir r extens inventi ort there	by covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or ing and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United eign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, visional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, resion thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title on, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to of, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that
been or v	will be	entered	by covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has linto which would conflict with this Assignment; and
Letters F	Patent or cou ons as	of the intries f afores	by requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any oreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and said, to issue said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's
(Applicat	tion No)	by authorizes and requests my attorney to insert here in parentheses, filed) the filing date and application ution when known.

ASSIGNMENT

· Dunneying	·
David A. Simon	
the foregoing individual, who executed	d the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me ner own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public, Bouldes County, State of Colorado
(seal)	My Commission Expires: 12/03/03
Jym	
the foregoing individual, who execute	eleccary, 2002, before me personally appeared the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me
that he/she executed the same of his/h	ner own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
(seal)	Notary Public, Bouldes County, State of Colorado
	My Commission Expires: 12/03/03
Monish Bajpal	
On this day of the foregoing individual, who execute that he/she executed the same of his/l	d the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me ner own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
	Olona Boyd Notary Public,
(seal)	Boulde County, State of Colorado
Gerdon Goodchild	My Commission Expires: 1.4/0.3/03

Page 2 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

the foregoing individual, who executed	Bulky, 2002, before me personally appeared the foregoing/instrument and who acknowledged to meer own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
(seal)	Notary Public, Boulder County, State of Colorado My Commission Expires: 12/03/03
Michael Haas On this day of the foregoing individual, who executed that he/she executed the same of his/he	the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me er own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
(seal)	Notary Public, Boulder County, State of Colorado My Commission Expires: 13/03/03